COMPANY OF 60, SHOOT REPORT & RESULTS:
MINCE PIE SHOOT 14 DECEMBER 2014

Beautiful weather over the weekend was exactly what we wanted for our Mince Pie shoot. A crisp and

cold early morning meant that the woods looked lovely with a sheen of white over everything, but the
fire was soon alight.

Over 100 members and guests arrived to enjoy our last shoot of the year,

And found 36 targets mostly Paul Fearn hessians with a few 3Ds near to the hut. Gollum Santa was

out in his sled and a gremlin guarded the Xmas tree plantation, an elf was spotted tending the fire.
A AR

Warming home-made soup for lunch was welcomed by the archers, and everyone finished the course
before the shoot ended at 3.30, the archers made their way home with mince pies and a hot spicy
seasonal drink.

VISITOR RESULTS

GENTS LONGBOW

BEN KNIGHT COPRA 590
CHRIS HURST LONGBOW HERITAGE 488
DAVID SMITH IND 488

MIKE HARNETTY ALRESFORD BOWMEN 484



SIMON BANKS
SEAN HALDANE
PAUL KNIGHT
JEFF KLUCKERS
STEVE GOSLING
PETER ELDRIDGE
PHIL STRATTON
GARY BOURNE
ED CHUBB

ALAN RIDGE
MATTHEW FOURACRE
NICK GENTLE

LADIES LONGBOW
L1z ROBERTSON

GENTS BARE Bow
PAUL SKIPPINS
DAVE ANDREWS
BOB MOORE

AADIN HOLNESS
PAUL WAITE

JNR BARE Bow
OSsCAR BROWN

MAGNA CARTA
AVALON

IND

COPRA

MED SocC
COPRA
LONGBOW HERITAGE
MED SocC
BRIDGEWOODS
MED SocC

IND

COPRA

FLEET IBEX

COPRA

AQUARIUS
BRIDGEWOODS
LONDON ARCHERS
IND

LONDON ARCHERS

GENTSs COMPOUND UNLIMITED

ANDY HAYNES
CUONG NGU
BARRY HARDY

GENTS HUNTING TACKLE

STEVE RAND
STEVE HIPGRAVE
DAN GASDON
LAWRENCE WHILES
MARK BLOOMFIELD
DON MAYNARD
SIMON CUCKSEY
MATHEW KELSEY
MIKE STEPHENS
ALAN GREEN

RAY Guy

SIMON WRIGHT

LADIES HUNTING TACKLE

ANITA GIBSON
MANDY RAYNER

JNR HUNTING TACKLE

JAKE RICHARDSON
JOSH BLOOMFIELD

MAGIC DRAGON
LONDON ARCHERS
LONDON ARCHERS

INVICTA

THAT A DO

MAGIC DRAGON
CLOTH OF GOLD
MAGNA CARTA
MAGIC DRAGON
WHITEMARK
BEAULIEU BOWMEN
BEAULIEU BOWMEN
BEAULIEU BOWMEN
CLOTH OF GOLD
ARMS OF OLD

ARMS OF OLD
MAGIC DRAGON

ALRESFORD BOWMEN
MAGNA CARTA

448
446
444
428
392
384
378
354
330
326
318
306

374

606
596
546
442
340

460

746
700
678

612
610
488
470
450
434
414
388
336
372
266
228

322

456
328

476



GENTS AMERICAN FLAT Bow

GRANT HAZELTON
DENIS ALSTON
STEVE HINTON
DEREK RITCHIE

PAUL HARDING

KEITH HODGEKINSON

FLEET IBEX
FLEET IBEX
IND
FLEET IBEX
FLEET IBEX
IND

LADIES AMERICAN FLAT Bow

JOYCE MORGAN

GENTS PRIMITIVE
FRED WENTWORTH
MARTIN WARD
BoB MILES

DAVE BARNETT

GENTS FREESTYLE
GLEN MARTIN
TERRY WENTWORTH
STEVE MUNNINGS

GENTS BOWHUNTER
ANTONY YOUNG

PHIL MAHAR

PETER MORGAN

CLOTH OF GOLD

WESTCOTT ARCHERS
WINDRUSH
DRAGONFLY

IND

FLEET IBEX
WESTCOTT ARCHERS
IND

SOUTH HAMS
IND
CLOTH OF GOLD

GENTSs COMPOUND LIMITED

DARREN SALMON

LONDON ARCHERS

590
582
532
500
466
354

482

410
404
354
342

646
566
558

654
652
588

680



