COMPANY OF 60, SHOOT REPORT & RESULTS: MINCE PIE SHOOT 14 DECEMBER 2014

Beautiful weather over the weekend was exactly what we wanted for our Mince Pie shoot. A crisp and



cold early morning meant that the woods looked lovely with a sheen of white over everything, but the fire was soon alight.

Over 100 members and guests arrived to enjoy our last shoot of the year,



And found 36 targets mostly Paul Fearn hessians with a few 3Ds near to the hut. Gollum Santa was out in his sled and a gremlin guarded the Xmas tree plantation, an elf was spotted tending the fire.



Warming home-made soup for lunch was welcomed by the archers, and everyone finished the course before the shoot ended at 3.30, the archers made their way home with mince pies and a hot spicy seasonal drink.

VISITOR RESULTS

GENTS LONGBOW

COPRA	590
Longbow Heritage	488
Ind	488
ALRESFORD BOWMEN	484
	LONGBOW HERITAGE IND

SIMON BANKS SEAN HALDANE PAUL KNIGHT JEFF KLUCKERS STEVE GOSLING PETER ELDRIDGE PHIL STRATTON GARY BOURNE ED CHUBB ALAN RIDGE MATTHEW FOURACRE NICK GENTLE	MAGNA CARTA AVALON IND COPRA MED SOC COPRA LONGBOW HERITAGE MED SOC BRIDGEWOODS MED SOC IND COPRA	448 446 444 428 392 384 378 354 330 326 318 306	
LADIES LONGBOW LIZ ROBERTSON	FLEET IBEX	374	
GENTS BARE BOW PAUL SKIPPINS DAVE ANDREWS BOB MOORE AADIN HOLNESS PAUL WAITE	COPRA AQUARIUS BRIDGEWOODS LONDON ARCHERS IND	606 596 546 442 340	
JNR BARE BOW OSCAR BROWN	LONDON ARCHERS	460	
GENTS COMPOUND UNLI ANDY HAYNES CUONG NGU BARRY HARDY	MITED MAGIC DRAGON LONDON ARCHERS LONDON ARCHERS	746 700 678	
GENTS HUNTING TACKLE STEVE RAND STEVE HIPGRAVE DAN GASDON LAWRENCE WHILES MARK BLOOMFIELD DON MAYNARD SIMON CUCKSEY MATHEW KELSEY MIKE STEPHENS ALAN GREEN RAY GUY SIMON WRIGHT	INVICTA THAT A DO MAGIC DRAGON CLOTH OF GOLD MAGNA CARTA MAGIC DRAGON WHITEMARK BEAULIEU BOWMEN BEAULIEU BOWMEN BEAULIEU BOWMEN CLOTH OF GOLD ARMS OF OLD	612 610 488 470 450 434 414 388 336 372 266 228	
LADIES HUNTING TACKLE ANITA GIBSON MANDY RAYNER	E ARMS OF OLD MAGIC DRAGON	322	476
JNR HUNTING TACKLE JAKE RICHARDSON JOSH BLOOMFIELD	ALRESFORD BOWMEN Magna Carta	456 328	

GENTS AMERICAN FLATE GRANT HAZELTON DENIS ALSTON STEVE HINTON DEREK RITCHIE PAUL HARDING KEITH HODGEKINSON	FLEET IBEX FLEET IBEX IND FLEET IBEX FLEET IBEX FLEET IBEX IND	590 582 532 500 466 354
LADIES AMERICAN FLAT I JOYCE MORGAN	Bow CLOTH OF GOLD	482
GENTS PRIMITIVE FRED WENTWORTH MARTIN WARD BOB MILES DAVE BARNETT	WESTCOTT ARCHERS WINDRUSH DRAGONFLY IND	410 404 354 342
GENTS FREESTYLE GLEN MARTIN TERRY WENTWORTH STEVE MUNNINGS	FLEET IBEX WESTCOTT ARCHERS IND	646 566 558
GENTS BOWHUNTER ANTONY YOUNG PHIL MAHAR PETER MORGAN	SOUTH HAMS IND CLOTH OF GOLD	654 652 588
GENTS COMPOUND LIMIT DARREN SALMON	ED LONDON ARCHERS	680